



WHITE ORGANIC RETAIL LIMITED

Wing B, 20th Floor, Lotus Corporate Park, Western Express Highway,
Goregaon (East), Mumbai - 400063, Maharashtra
Tel: 022 69218000 | Web: www.whiteorganicretaillimited.com
Email: worl.cs@Suumaya.com | CIN: L39000MH2011PLC225123

Date: November 10, 2023

To,
The General Manager
Listing Operation
BSE Limited,
P.J. Towers, Dalal Street,
Mumbai – 400 001

Symbol: WORL
Script Code: 542667

Subject: Newspaper Publication for Un-audited Financial Results for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2023

Dear Sir/Madam,

Pursuant to Regulation 30 and 47 of SEBI (Listing Obligations & Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, please find enclosed herewith copies of the Newspaper Advertisements with regard to publications of Un-audited Financial Results of the Company for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2023, in Financial Express and Mumbai Lakshadeep on November 10, 2023.

We request you to kindly take the above on record.

Thanking you
Yours Faithfully,

For White Organic Retail Limited

Ishita Gala
Managing Director
DIN: 07165038

Encl: a/a

THIS IS ONLY AN ADVERTISEMENT FOR INFORMATION PURPOSES AND IS NOT A PROSPECTUS ANNOUNCEMENT.
NOT FOR PUBLICATION OR DISTRIBUTION, DIRECTLY OR INDIRECTLY OUTSIDE INDIA)



MICROPRO SOFTWARE SOLUTIONS LIMITED

Corporate Identification Number: U72200MH1996PLC102385

Our Company was incorporated on September 05, 1996, as a private limited Company under the name and style of Micropro Software Solutions Private Limited under the provisions of Companies Act, 1956 with the Registrar of Companies, Mumbai. Pursuant to shareholders' resolution passed at Extraordinary General Meeting held on June 08, 2023, our Company was converted into a Public Limited Company and the name of the Company was changed to "Micropro Software Solutions Limited" and a fresh Certificate of Incorporation dated June 16, 2023, was issued by Registrar of Companies, Mumbai. The new CIN is U72200MH1996PLC102385. For details of incorporation, change of name and registered office of our Company, please refer to chapter titled "General Information and History and Certain Corporate Matters" beginning on page 62 and 159 respectively of this Prospectus.

Registered Office: Plot No. 28, 702, Wing A, 7th Floor, IT Park, Gayatri Nagar, Nagpur - 440022, Maharashtra, India;
Tel. No.: +91-9373693405; Email: compliance@microproindia.com; Website: www.microproindia.com;
Contact Person: Mr. Girish Vyas, Company Secretary and Compliance Officer.

PROMOTERS OF THE COMPANY ARE MR. HITESH DHIRAJAL PARIKH, MR. SANJAY YADAVRAO MOKASHI, MR. PRASHANT RENUKADAS RAJURKAR, MRS. SHEFALI HITESH PARIKH, MRS. MEENAKSHI SANJAY MOKASHI, AND MRS. SWATI PRASHANT RAJURKAR.

BASIS OF ALLOTMENT

INITIAL PUBLIC ISSUE OF 37,90,400 EQUITY SHARES OF FACE VALUE OF ₹1.00/- EACH (EQUITY SHARES) OF MICROPRO SOFTWARE SOLUTIONS LIMITED (THE COMPANY OR THE ISSUER) FOR CASH AT A PRICE OF ₹81.00/- PER EQUITY SHARE INCLUDING A SHARE PREMIUM OF ₹71.00/- PER EQUITY SHARE (THE ISSUE PRICE) AGGREGATING TO ₹3,07,22 LAKHS (THE ISSUE), OF WHICH 1,90,400 EQUITY SHARES FOR CASH AT A PRICE OF ₹81.00/- PER EQUITY SHARE INCLUDING ASHARE PREMIUM OF ₹71.00/- PER EQUITY SHARE AGGREGATING TO ₹1,54,22 LAKHS IS RESERVED FOR SUBSCRIPTION BY MARKET MAKER TO THE ISSUE (THE MARKET MAKER RESERVATION PORTION). THE ISSUE LESS THE MARKET MAKER RESERVATION PORTION I.e., NET ISSUE OF 36,00,000 EQUITY SHARES AT A PRICE OF ₹81.00/- PER EQUITY SHARE AGGREGATING TO ₹2,91,60 LAKHS IS HEREBY REFERRED TO AS THE "NET ISSUE". THE ISSUE AND THE NET ISSUE CONSTITUTE 26.36% AND 25.03% RESPECTIVELY OF THE POST ISSUE PAID UP EQUITY SHARE CAPITAL OF OUR COMPANY.

THE ISSUE IS MADE IN ACCORDANCE WITH CHAPTER IX OF THE SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE BOARD OF INDIA (ISSUE OF CAPITAL AND DISCLOSURE REQUIREMENTS) REGULATIONS 2018 (INITIAL PUBLIC OFFER OF SMALL AND MEDIUM ENTERPRISES) AND THE EQUITY SHARES ISSUED THROUGH THE PROSPECTUS ARE PROPOSED TO BE LISTED ON THE EMERGE PLATFORM OF THE NATIONAL STOCK EXCHANGE OF INDIA LIMITED (NSE EMERGE).

This Issue is made through the Fixed Price Process, in terms of Rule 19(2)(b) of the Securities Contracts (Regulation) Rules, 1957, as amended read with Regulation 229 of the SEBI (ICDR) Regulations and in compliance with Regulation 253 (2) of the SEBI (ICDR) Regulations, the Fixed Price process, wherein a minimum 50.00% of the Net Issue is allocated for Retail Individual Applicants and the balance offered to individual applicants other than Retail Individual Applicants and other investors including corporate bodies or institutions, QIBs and Non-Institutional Applicants. However, if the aggregate demand from the Retail Individual Applicants is less than 50.00%, then the balance Equity Shares in that portion will be added to the non-retail portion offered to the remaining investors including QIBs and NIs and vice-versa subject to valid Applications being received from them at or above the Issue Price. Additionally, if the Retail Individual Applicants category is entitled to more than 50.00% on proportionate basis, the Retail Individual Applicants shall be allocated that higher percentage. For further details see 'Terms of the Issue' beginning on page 243 of this Prospectus. All the investors applying in a public issue shall use only Application Supported by Blocked Amount (ASBA) facility process including through UPI mode (as applicable) for making payment providing details about the bank account which will be blocked by the Self-Certified Syndicate Banks as per the SEBI circular CIR/CFD/POLICYCELL/11/2015 dated November 10, 2015. For further details, please refer to section titled "Issue Procedure" beginning on page 254 of the Prospectus. In case of delay, if any in refund, our Company shall pay interest on the application money at the rate of 15.00% per annum for the period of delay.

THE FACE VALUE OF THE EQUITY SHARES IS ₹1.00/- EACH AND THE ISSUE PRICE OF ₹81.00/- BEING 8.1 TIMES OF THE FACE VALUE.

ISSUE PERIOD

ISSUE OPENED ON
FRIDAY, NOVEMBER 03, 2023

ISSUE CLOSED ON
TUESDAY, NOVEMBER 07, 2023

The Equity Shares of our Company offered through this Prospectus are proposed to be listed on the EMERGE Platform of National Stock Exchange of India Limited in terms of the Chapter IX of the SEBI (ICDR) Regulations. Our Company has received an approval letter dated Friday, October 20, 2023 from NSE for using its name in the Prospectus for listing of our shares on the EMERGE Platform of NSE. For the purpose of this Issue, EMERGE Platform of National Stock Exchange of India Limited shall be the Designated Stock Exchange. The trading is proposed to commence on Friday, November 10, 2023 (Subject to the receipt of listing and trading approval from the National Stock Exchange of India Limited).

As per section 25(3) of the Securities Contracts (Regulation) Rules, 1957, the details of the applications received in the Issue (before technical rejections) are as follows:

- Minimum fifty percent (50%) to Retail Individual Investors; and
- Remaining to:

individual applicants other than Retail Individual Investors; and

other investors including corporate bodies or institutions, irrespective of the number of specified securities applied for;

Provided that the unsubscribed portion in either of the categories specified in (a) or (b) above may be allocated to the applicants in the other category.

SUBSCRIPTION DETAILS

The Issue has received 78,632 applications for 16,04,06,400 Equity Shares (before technical rejections) including Market Making application of 1,90,400 Equity Shares. The Issue was subscribed to the extent of 32 times as per the book received from National Stock Exchange of India Limited. The details of the applications received in the Issue (before technical rejections) are as follows:

Detail of the Applications Received (Before Technical Rejection and after bid but not banked):

| Category | Number of Applications | % to Total | Number of Equity Shares | % to Total | Subscription (Times) | Equity Shares as per Prospectus |
|--|------------------------|---------------|-------------------------|---------------|----------------------|---------------------------------|
| Market Maker | 1 | 0.00 | 1,90,400 | 0.15 | 1.00 | 1,90,400 |
| Other than Retail Individual Investors | 4,615 | 7.71 | 4,06,19,200 | 31.43 | 35.56 | 11,42,400 |
| Retail Individual Investors | 55,273 | 92.29 | 8,84,46,400 | 68.42 | 35.99 | 24,57,600 |
| Total | 59,889 | 100.00 | 12,92,56,000 | 100.00 | 34.10 | 37,90,400 |

The details of applications rejected by the Registrar on technical grounds (including withdrawal) are detailed below:

| Category | Number of Applications | Number of Equity Shares |
|--|------------------------|-------------------------|
| Market Maker | 0 | 0 |
| Other than Retail Individual Investors | 91 | 3,98,400 |
| Retail Individual Investors | 1,410 | 22,85,600 |
| Total | 1,501 | 26,84,000 |

After eliminating technically rejected applications, the following tables give us category wise net valid applications and allotment:

| Category | Number of valid Applications | % to Total | No. of Valid Shares applied | Issue Size per (as per Prospectus) | After Split over* | No. of Applications Allotted | No. of Shares Allotted | % of Total Allotted | Subscription (Times) in relation to Valid Bids |
|--|------------------------------|---------------|-----------------------------|------------------------------------|-------------------|------------------------------|------------------------|---------------------|--|
| Other than Retail Individual Investors | 4,524 | 7.75 | 4,02,20,800 | 11,42,400 | 11,42,400 | 496 | 14,24,000 | 30.14 | 35.21 |
| Retail Individual Investors | 53,863 | 92.25 | 8,61,80,800 | 24,57,600 | 24,57,600 | 1,536 | 24,57,600 | 64.84 | 35.07 |
| Market Maker | 1 | 0.00 | 1,90,400 | 1,90,400 | 1,90,400 | 1 | 1,90,400 | 5.02 | 1.00 |
| Total | 58,388 | 100.00 | 12,65,92,000 | 37,90,400 | 37,90,400 | 2,033 | 37,90,400 | 100.00 | 33.40 |

ALLOCATION: The Basis of Allotment was finalized in consultation with the Designated Stock Exchange - National Stock Exchange of India Limited on Wednesday, November 8, 2023.

A. Allocation to Market Maker (After Technical Rejections & Withdrawal): The Basis of Allotment to the Market Maker, at the issue price of ₹81.00 per Equity Share, was finalized in consultation with NSE. The category was subscribed by 1.00 times. The total number of shares allotted in this category is 1,90,400 Equity Shares.

B. Allocation to Retail Individual Investors (After Technical Rejections & Withdrawal): The Basis of Allotment to the Retail Individual Investors, at the issue price of ₹81.00/- per Equity Share, was finalized in consultation with National Stock Exchange of India Limited. The category was subscribed by 35.07 times i.e., for 61,80,800 Equity Shares. Total number of shares allotted in this category is 24,57,600 Equity Shares to 1,536 successful applicants.

The category wise details of the Basis of Allotment are as under:

| No. of Shares Applied for (Category wise) | No. of Applications Received | % to total | Total No. of Equity Shares applied in this Category | % to total | Proportionate Shares Available | Allocation per Applicant (Before Rounding Off) | Allocation per Applicant (After Rounding Off) | Ratio of allottees to applicants: RAT101 | Ratio of allottees to applicants: RAT102 | Number of successful applicant (after rounding off) | Total No. of Equity Shares allocated/allotted | No. of Equity Shares Surplus/ Deficit |
|---|------------------------------|------------|---|------------|--------------------------------|--|---|--|--|---|---|---------------------------------------|
| 1,900 | 53,863 | 100.00 | 8,61,00,80,800 | 100.00 | 24,57,600 | 45.63 | 1,600 | 1,536 | 53,863 | 15,36 | 24,57,600 | 0 |

C. Allocation to Other than Retail Individual Investors (After Technical Rejections & Withdrawal): The Basis of Allotment to Other than Retail Individual Investors, at the issue price of ₹81.00 per Equity Share, was finalized in consultation with NSE. The category was subscribed by 35.21 times i.e., for 4,02,20,800 shares. The total number of shares allotted in this category is 11,42,400 Equity Shares to 496 successful applicants.

The category wise details of the Basis of Allotment are as under:

| No. of Shares Applied for (Category wise) | No. of Applications Received | % to total | Total No. of Equity Shares applied in this Category | % to total | Proportionate Shares Available | Allocation per Applicant (Before Rounding Off) | Allocation per Applicant (After Rounding Off) | Ratio of allottees to applicants: RAT101 | Ratio of allottees to applicants: RAT102 | Number of successful applicant (after rounding off) | Total No. of Equity Shares allocated/allotted | No. of Equity Shares Surplus/ Deficit |
|---|------------------------------|------------|---|------------|--------------------------------|--|---|--|--|---|---|---------------------------------------|
| 3200 | 3452 | 76.30 | 11046400 | 27.46 | 313753.27 | 90.89 | 1600 | 196 | 3452 | 196 | 313600 | -153 |
| 4800 | 276 | 6.10 | 1324800 | 3.29 | 37628.58 | 136.34 | 1600 | 24 | 276 | 24 | 38400 | 771 |
| 6400 | 95 | 2.10 | 608000 | 1.51 | 17269.15 | 181.78 | 1600 | 11 | 95 | 11 | 17600 | 331 |
| 8000 | 97 | 2.14 | 736000 | 1.83 | 22049.89 | 227.23 | 1600 | 14 | 97 | 14 | 22400 | 359 |
| 9600 | 36 | 0.80 | 345600 | 0.86 | 9816.15 | 272.67 | 1600 | 1 | 6 | 6 | 9600 | -216 |
| 11200 | 41 | 0.91 | 459200 | 1.14 | 13042.76 | 318.12 | 1600 | 8 | 41 | 8 | 12800 | -243 |
| 12800 | 202 | 4.47 | 2585600 | 6.43 | 73439.35 | 383.56 | 1600 | 46 | 202 | 46 | 73600 | 161 |
| 14400 | 34 | 0.75 | 489600 | 1.22 | 13906.21 | 409.01 | 1600 | 9 | 34 | 9 | 14400 | 494 |
| 16000 | 56 | 1.24 | 896000 | 2.23 | 25449.28 | 454.45 | 1600 | 16 | 56 | 16 | 25600 | 151 |
| 17600 | 8 | 0.18 | 140800 | 0.35 | 3999.17 | 499.90 | 1600 | 1 | 4 | 2 | 3200 | -799 |
| 19200 | 18 | 0.40 | 320000 | 0.80 | 3816.15 | 543.34 | 1600 | 1 | 3 | 6 | 9600 | -216 |
| 20800 | 5 | 0.11 | 104000 | 0.26 | 2953.93 | 590.79 | 1600 | 2 | 5 | 2 | 3200 | -246 |
| 22400 | 6 | 0.13 | 134400 | 0.33 | 3817.39 | 636.23 | 1600 | 1 | 3 | 2 | 3200 | -617 |
| 24000 | 21 | 0.46 | 504000 | 1.25 | 14315.22 | 681.68 | 1600 | 9 | 21 | 9 | 14400 | 85 |
| 25600 | 10 | 0.22 | 256000 | 0.64 | 7271.22 | 727.12 | 1600 | 1 | 2 | 5 | 8000 | 729 |
| 27200 | 10 | 0.22 | 272000 | 0.68 | 7725.67 | 772.57 | 1600 | 1 | 2 | 5 | 8000 | 274 |
| 28800 | 3 | 0.07 | 86400 | 0.21 | 2454.04 | 818.01 | 1600 | 2 | 3 | 2 | 3200 | 748 |
| 30400 | 5 | 0.11 | 104000 | 0.26 | 3317.29 | 833.46 | 1600 | 3 | 4 | 3 | 4800 | 483 |
| 32000 | 22 | 0.49 | 704000 | 1.75 | 19959.86 | 908.90 | 1600 | 12 | 22 | 12 | 19200 | -796 |
| 33600 | 6 | 0.13 | 201600 | 0.50 | 5726.09 | 954.35 | 1600 | 4 | 6 | 4 | 6400 | 674 |
| 35200 | 3 | 0.07 | 105600 | 0.26 | 2999.38 | 999.79 | 1600 | 2 | 3 | 2 | 3200 | 201 |
| 36800 | 2 | 0.04 | 73600 | 0.18 | 2090.48 | 1045.24 | 1600 | 1 | 2 | 1 | 1600 | -490 |
| 38400 | 1 | 0.02 | 38400 | 0.10 | 1090.68 | 1090.68 | 1600 | 1 | 1 | 1 | 1600 | 509 |
| 40000 | 9 | 0.20 | 360000 | 0.90 | 10225.16 | 1136.13 | 1600 | 6 | 9 | 6 | 9600 | -625 |
| 41600 | 2 | 0.04 | 86400 | 0.21 | 2454.04 | 1227.02 | 1600 | 1 | 1 | 2 | 3200 | 383 |
| 43200 | 1 | 0.02 | 46400 | 0.12 | 1317.91 | 1317.91 | 1600 | 1 | 1 | 1 | 1600 | 282 |
| 44800 | 12 | 0.27 | 576000 | 1.43 | 16360.25 | 1363.35 | 1600 | 5 | 6 | 10 | 16000 | -360 |
| 51200 | 1 | 0.02 | 51200 | 0.13 | 1454.24 | 1454.24 | 1600 | 1 | 1 | 1 | 1600 | 146 |
| 52800 | 2 | 0.04 | 105600 | 0.26 | 2999.38 | 1499.69 | 1600 | 1 | 1 | 2 | 3200 | 201 |
| 56000 | 2 | 0.04 | 112000 | 0.28 | 3181.16 | 1590.58 | 1600 | 1 | 1 | 2 | 3200 | 19 |
| 57600 | 3 | 0.07 | 172800 | 0.43 | 4908.08 | 1636.03 | 1600 | 1 | 1 | 3 | 4800 | -108 |
| 59200 | 1 | 0.02 | 59200 | 0.15 | 1681.47 | 1681.47 | 1600 | 1 | 1 | 1 | 1600 | -41 |
| 60800 | 6 | 0.13 | 364800 | 0.91 | 10381.49 | 1738.92 | 1600 | 1 | 1 | 6 | 9600 | -761 |
| 62400 | 3 | 0.07 | 187200 | 0.47 | 5317.08 | 1772.36 | 1600 | 1 | 1 | 3 | 4800 | -517 |
| 64000 | 8 | 0.18 | 512000 | 1.27 | 14542.45 | 1817.81 | 1600 | 1 | 1 | 8 | 12800 | -1742 |
| 64000 | 0 | 0.00 | 0 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 1600 | 1 | 8 | 0 | 1600 | 1600 |
| 65600 | 2 | 0.04 | 131200 | 0.33 | 3726.50 | 1863.25 | 1600 | 1 | 1 | 2 | 3200 | -527 |
| 68800 | 1 | 0.02 | 68800 | 0.17 | 1954.14 | 1954.14 | 1600 | 1 | 1 | 1 | 1600 | -354 |
| 72000 | 4 | 0.09 | 288000 | 0.72 | 8780.13 | 2045.03 | 1600 | 1 | 1 | 4 | 6400 | -1780 |
| 72000 | 0 | 0.00 | 0 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 1600 | 3 | 4 | 0 | 1600 | 1600 |
| 73600 | 1 | 0.02 | 73600 | 0.18 | 2090.48 | 2090.48 | 1600 | 1 | 1 | 1 | 1600 | -490 |
| 80000 | 2 | 0.04 | 160000 | 0.40 | 4544.51 | 2272.26 | 1600 | 1 | 1 | 2 | 3200 | -1345 |
| 80000 | 0 | 0.00 | 0 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 1600 | 1 | 2 | 0 | 1600 | 1600 |
| 81600 | 2 | 0.04 | 163200 | 0.41 | 4635.40 | 2317.70 | 1600 | 1 | 1 | 2 | 3200 | -1435 |
| 81600 | 0 | 0.00 | 0 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 1600 | 1 | 2 | 0 | 1600 | 1600 |
| 86400 | 4 | 0.09 | 345600 | 0.86 | 9816.15 | 2454.04 | 1600 | 1 | 1 | 4 | 6400 | -3416 |
| 86400 | 0 | 0.00 | 0 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 1600 | 3 | 4 | 0 | 1600 | 1600 |
| 88000 | 2 | 0.04 | 176000 | 0.44 | 4998.97 | 2409.48 | 1600 | 1 | 1 | 2 | 3200 | -1799 |
| 88000 | 0 | 0.00 | 0 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 1600 | 1 | 2 | 0 | 1600 | 1600 |
| 100800 | 1 | 0.02 | 100800 | 0.25 | 2863.04 | 2863.04 | 3200 | 1 | 1 | 1 | 3200 | 337 |
| 105600 | 1 | 0.02 | 105600 | 0.26 | 2999.38 | 2999.38 | 3200 | 1 | 1 | 1 | 3200 | 201 |
| 110400 | 2 | 0.04 | 220800 | 0.55 | 6271.43 | 3135.71 | 3200 | 1 | 1 | 2 | 6400 | 129 |
| 116800 | 1 | 0.02 | 116800 | 0.29 | 3317.50 | 3317.50 | 3200 | 1 | 1 | 1 | 3200 | -117 |
| 121600 | 1 | 0.02 | 121600 | 0.30 | 3453.83 | 3453.83 | 3200 | 1 | 1 | 1 | 3200 | -254 |
| 123200 | 3 | 0.07 | 369600 | 0.92 | 10497.83 | 3499.28 | 3200 | 1 | 1 | 3 | 9600 | -698 |
| 123200 | 0 | 0.00 | 0 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 1600 | 1 | 3 | 0 | 1600 | 1600 |
| 124800 | 2 | 0.04 | 249600 | 0.62 | 7089.44 | 3544.72 | 3200 | 1 | 1 | 2 | 6400 | -689 |
| 128000 | 3 | 0.07 | 384000 | 0.95 | 10906.83 | 3635.61 | 3200 | | | | | |

तामिळनाडूत मुसळधार पावसामुळे जनजीवन विस्कळीत

चेन्नई, दि.९ : ईशान्य तामिळनाडूच्या प्रादेशिक हवामान तंत्रज्ञानाच्या तंत्रज्ञानाच्या तामिळनाडूमध्ये गुरुवारी राज्यभर मोठ्या प्रमाणात पाऊस झाला. दक्षिणेकडील अनेक जिल्ह्यांमध्ये मुसळधार पावसाची नोंद झाली. अतिवृष्टी आणि पुरामुळे, प्रशासनाने गुरुवारी मदुराई, थेनी, दिंडीगुल, तिरुनेलवेली, तेनकासी, तिरुचूर आणि कोईम्बतूर जिल्हांत्यतिरिक्त निलगिरी जिल्हातील ४ तालुक्यांसह अनेक जिल्हांतील शाळांना सुट्टी जाहीर केली.

तामिळनाडूच्या प्रादेशिक हवामान केंद्राने (आरएमसी) राज्यात काही ठिकाणी मुसळधार पावसाचा अंदाज वर्तवला आहे. हवामान विभागाने दिलेल्या माहितीनुसार, ८ नोव्हेंबर रोजी संध्याकाळी ५.३० वाजता, दक्षिणपूर्व आणि लगतच्या पूर्व मध्य उरबी समुद्रावर चक्रीवादळ निर्माण झाल्यामुळे पूर्व मध्य उरबी समुद्रावर कमी दाबाचे क्षेत्र तयार झाले. कमी दाबाचे क्षेत्र जवळपास पश्चिमेकडे सरकण्याची अपेक्षा आहे आणि पुढील २४ तासांमध्ये त्याच

भागात कमी लक्षणीय होईल असे आरएमसीने सांगितले.

जाहीर नोटीस

सर्व संबंधितास कळविण्यात येते कि, गाल नं.२९, क्षेत्र ५४५ चौफुट कारपेट, पहिला मजला, सिद्धपुरा इंडस्ट्रियल इस्टेट, दि. सिद्धपुरा को-ऑपरेटिव्ह इंडस्ट्रियल इस्टेट लि., प्लॉट नं. ३, गायवाडी, एस. सी. रोड, गोरगाव पश्चिम, मुंबई-४०००४४ हि मिळकत श्री उदयल रमेश व्यास यांच्या मालकी व कब्जेवहिवाटीत आहे. आमचे अशील सदरची मिळकत श्री उदयल रमेश व्यास यांच्या कब्जे वित्त घेणार आहेत. सदर मिळकतीबाबत आमच्या अशीलानी मला नामाधिकार हक्क, हितसंबंध अधिकार, शिर्षक तपासणी करण्यास सक्तित आहे. तरी या संदर्भात जर कोणीही इस्माचा विक्ती, गहाणवट, बक्षिसपत्र, दान, दावा, भाडेपट्टा, वेगळे हक्काने एखादा बाजा असल्यास तो त्यांनी सदर जाहीर नोटीस प्रसिद्ध झाल्यापासून १४ दिवसांचे आत लेखी कागदपत्री पुराव्यासहित निम्नलिखित स्वाधिकारांना मे. एस. पी. कन्सल्टंट, अनिता शोपिंग सेंटर, १ला मजला, पोस्ट ऑफिस समोर, वसई रोड (पु.), ४०१२०२, या पर्यवर कळवावा, नपेक्षा सदर मिळकतीवर कोणाचाही कसल्याही प्रकारे हक्क नाही व तो असल्यास सोडून दिलेला आहे असे समजण्यात येईल याची कृपया नोंद घ्यावी. ता. १०/११/२०२३ अशिलार्क अॅड. पायस डिमेतो

PUBLIC NOTICE

This is to inform All People That My Client MR. RAVINDRA HUSAINAPPA LINGAREDDIPALLI, an adult an Indian inhabitant, (having Aadhar Card No-300406616168 and Pan Card No- AEPL15108K), R/O-436 A/2, Anna Nagar, Venkateshwar Chawl, Dharavi Cross Road, near Kamraj High School, Dharavi, Mumbai-400017. My Client has Purchased the Room/Premises in PLAT NO-1008, 10TH FLOOR, BLDG-NO-P4, SWAPNAPURTI TOWER, KARVE NAGAR, KANJURMARG EAST, MUMBAI-400042 from MR. MUZAFFAR MANSUR SHAIKH. If anyone has any objection, interest, claim or rights can inform to the undersigned within Seven days from the publication in writing, with documentary evidence failing which all such claims raised after the expiry of the said period shall not be entertained, and my client, presuming that there are no claims, may proceed ahead and conclude the transaction. Sd/- GAYATRI PRADEHAN (ADVOCATE) 215 KANNAMWAR NAGAR, VIKHROLI EAST, Date : 10/11/2023 MUMBAI-400083 Place : Mumbai 919774469 / 9321431674

रोज वाचा दै. 'मुंबई लक्षदीप'

WHITE ORGANIC RETAIL LIMITED

CIN: L39000MH2011PLC225123
 Regd. Off: Wing B, 20th Floor, Lotus Corporate Park, Western Express Highway, Goregaon (East), Mumbai - 400063, Maharashtra
 Tel: 022 69218000 | Web: www.whiteorganicretailimited.com | Email: worl.cs@Suumaya.com

EXTRACT OF CONSOLIDATED UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2023

| Sl No. | Particulars | Consolidated (Rs. In Lacs) | | | | | |
|--------|--|----------------------------|----------------------|----------------------|----------------------|----------------------|--------------------|
| | | Quarter Ended | | Half Year Ended | | Year Ended | |
| | | Unaudited 30.09.2023 | Unaudited 30.06.2023 | Unaudited 30.09.2022 | Unaudited 30.09.2023 | Unaudited 30.09.2022 | Audited 31.03.2023 |
| 1 | Total Income from Operations (Net) | 56.46 | - | 9,554.79 | 56.46 | 23,324.48 | 27,571.90 |
| 2 | Net Profit for the period before tax, exceptional and/or extraordinary items | (2,790.83) | (92.50) | 132.53 | (2,883.33) | 341.60 | (372.83) |
| 3 | Net Profit for the period before tax and after exceptional and/or extraordinary items | (2,790.83) | (92.50) | 132.53 | (2,883.33) | 341.60 | (372.83) |
| 4 | Net Profit for the period after tax and after exceptional and/or extraordinary items | (2,798.83) | (92.50) | 71.57 | (2,891.33) | 280.11 | (378.81) |
| 5 | Total Comprehensive Income for the period after tax (Comprising Net Profit for the Period after tax and other Comprehensive Income after tax | (2,798.83) | (92.50) | 71.57 | (2,891.33) | 280.11 | (378.81) |
| 6 | Paid up Equity Share Capital (Face Value Rs. 10/- each)* | 3,272.40 | 3,272.40 | 3,272.40 | 3,272.40 | 3,272.40 | 3,272.40 |
| 7 | Other Equity | - | - | - | (2,223.10) | 3,508.61 | 668.08 |
| 8 | Earnings per Share of Rs. 10/- each (in Rs.) Not Annualized* | (8.55) | (0.28) | 0.22 | (8.84) | 0.86 | (1.16) |
| | Basic | (8.55) | (0.28) | 0.22 | (8.84) | 0.86 | (1.16) |
| | Diluted | (8.55) | (0.28) | 0.22 | (8.84) | 0.86 | (1.16) |

FINEOTEX CHEMICAL LIMITED

CIN : L24100MH2004PLC144295
 Regd. Office: 42 /43 Manorama Chambers, S V Road, Bandra (West), Mumbai 400050.
 Tel.No. 022-26559174-77, Fax:-022-26559178

EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS (STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED) FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2023

| Sr. No. | Particulars | Standalone | | | | Consolidated | | | |
|---------|--|------------------------|------------------------|------------------------|------------------------|------------------------|------------------------|------------------------|------------------------|
| | | Quarter ended | | Year ended | | Quarter ended | | Year ended | |
| | | 30.09.2023 (Unaudited) | 30.09.2022 (Unaudited) | 30.06.2023 (Unaudited) | 30.09.2023 (Unaudited) | 30.09.2022 (Unaudited) | 30.06.2023 (Unaudited) | 30.09.2023 (Unaudited) | 30.09.2022 (Unaudited) |
| 1 | Total Income from Operations | 10,442.02 | 7,628.69 | 8,810.97 | 19,252.99 | 14,526.81 | 13,431.08 | 13,223.32 | 27,750.13 |
| 2 | Net Profit for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and Extraordinary Items) | 3,427.94 | 1,548.39 | 2,815.22 | 6,243.16 | 4,035.32 | 2,631.75 | 3,365.08 | 7,400.41 |
| 3 | Net Profit for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and Extraordinary Items) | 3,427.94 | 1,548.39 | 2,815.22 | 6,243.16 | 4,035.32 | 2,631.75 | 3,365.08 | 7,400.41 |
| 4 | Net Profit for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and Extraordinary Items) | 2,740.68 | 1,197.44 | 2,259.34 | 5,000.02 | 3,149.50 | 2,077.33 | 2,612.92 | 5,762.43 |
| 5 | Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit for the period (after tax and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)] | 2,740.84 | 1,196.09 | 2,259.50 | 5,000.34 | 3,149.66 | 2,075.97 | 2,613.08 | 5,762.75 |
| 6 | Paid Up Equity Share Capital (face value of ₹2/- each) | 2,214.97 | 2,214.97 | 2,214.97 | 2,214.97 | 2,214.97 | 2,214.97 | 2,214.97 | 2,214.97 |
| 7 | Earnings per share (before and after extraordinary items) (face value of ₹ 2/- each) (Not annualised) | 2.47 | 1.08 | 2.04 | 4.51 | 2.83 | 1.86 | 2.32 | 5.14 |
| | (a) Basic and Diluted | 2.47 | 1.08 | 2.04 | 4.51 | 2.28 | 1.86 | 2.32 | 5.14 |

जाहीर सूचना

सर्वसामान्य जनतेस येथे सूचना देण्यात येत आहे की, माझे अशील श्री. सुमंत सुभाकर देवयव्ही यांच्याकडे निवासी फ्लॅट जागा अर्बात चामुण्डा रोड (एसआरए) को-ऑप. सोसायटी लिमिटेड म्हणून ज्ञान इमारतीमधील फ्लॅट क्र.५/६०१, ६वा मजला, कोल्हापूर, अंधेरी पूर्व, मुंबई-४०००९९ या जागेचे कायदेशीर मालक असून मला आहे आणि ते अनुक्रमेक २३१ ते २३५ धरक भागप्रमाणपत्र क्र.४० चे धारक आहेत. मूळ भागप्रमाणपत्र हळवे आहे. म्हणून माझ्या अधिलानी दिनांक ०५.११.२०२३ रोजी विलेपार पोलिस ठाणे येथे पुर.सी. क्र.१६६९/२०२३ अंतर्गत तक्रार नोंद केली आहे.

जर कोणा व्यक्तीस मूळ भागप्रमाणपत्र सापडल्यास तसेच त्यावर बक्षीय, कायदेशीर हक्क, मालकी हक्क, तारण, विक्री, अधिभार, न्याय, जमी किंवा इतर प्रकारे कोणताही दावा, आक्षेप अस्तित्वात नाही लेखी स्वरुपात आवश्यक दस्तावेजांसह खालील स्वाक्षिकर्याना त्यांचे कायदेशीर सदर सूचना प्रकाशनापासून १४ दिवसात कळवावे. अन्यथा माझे अशील कायदेशीर प्रक्रियेनुसार निवासी जागा विक्री/कर्ज प्रक्रिया करतील आणि काही दावा किंवा आक्षेप असल्यास त्यांच्या स्वागित केले आहेत असे समजले जाईल.

दिनांक: १०.११.२०२३

सही/-
घनश्याम यादव
वकील उच्च न्यायालय
३रा मजला, अंधेरी कोर्ट बॉर असोसिएशन, अंधेरी पूर्व, मुंबई-६९.

COMFORT COMMOTRADE LIMITED

CIN: L51311MH2007PLC175688
 Registered & Corporate Office Address: A-301, Hetal Arch, S.V. Road, Malad (West), Mumbai-400064;
 Phone No: 022-6894-8500/08/09; Fax: 022-2889-2527.
 Email: ipo-commotrade@comfortsecurities.co.in; Website: www.comfortcommotrade.com.

EXTRACT OF THE UNAUDITED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2023

| Sr. No. | Particulars | Quarter Ended | | Half Year Ended | | Year Ended | |
|---------|---|---------------|-------------|-----------------|-------------|-------------|------------|
| | | 30.09.2023 | 30.06.2023 | 30.09.2022 | 30.09.2023 | 30.09.2022 | 31.03.2023 |
| | | (Unaudited) | (Unaudited) | (Unaudited) | (Unaudited) | (Unaudited) | (Audited) |
| 1 | Total Income | 1190.94 | 501.61 | 2170.56 | 1692.55 | 3934.56 | 6801.66 |
| 2 | Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax and Exceptional Items and/or Extraordinary Items) | 486.67 | (14.06) | 791.86 | 472.61 | 527.66 | (209.83) |
| 3 | Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax, (after Exceptional Items and/or Extraordinary Items) | 486.67 | (14.06) | 791.86 | 472.61 | 527.66 | (209.83) |
| 4 | Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (after Tax, Exceptional Items and/or Extraordinary Items and share of Profit/(Loss) of associates) | 450.05 | (14.06) | 761.91 | 435.99 | 497.71 | (228.88) |
| 5 | Total Comprehensive Income for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income/Loss | 450.05 | (14.06) | 761.91 | 435.99 | 497.71 | (228.88) |
| 6 | Equity Share Capital (Face Value Rs. 10/- each) | 1002.00 | 1002.00 | 1002.00 | 1002.00 | 1002.00 | 1002.00 |
| 7 | Reserves (excluding revaluation reserve as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous accounting year) | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 |
| 8 | Earnings Per Share (EPS) Face Value of Rs. 10/- each) Basic & Diluted | *4.49 | *0.00 | *7.60 | *4.35 | *4.97 | (2.28) |

*Not Annualised
 Notes:
 1. The above unaudited financial results are reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on November 09, 2023 and limited review of the same has been carried out by the Statutory Auditors of the Company.
 2. The above is an extract of the detailed format of unaudited consolidated financial results for the quarter ended June 30, 2023 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the unaudited financial results (standalone and consolidated) is available on the Company's website at www.comfortcommotrade.com and on the website of the stock exchange where the Company's shares are listed i.e. at www.bseindia.com.
 3. The above results have been prepared in accordance with the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 (Ind AS), prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 and other recognised accounting practices and policies to the extent applicable.
 4. The Company has only one business segment reportable under Indian Accounting Standard 108 "Operating Segments".
 5. The consolidated financial results include the result of one foreign subsidiary i.e. Anjali Tradelink FZE (100%).
 6. The figures have been re-grouped wherever necessary to conform to the current quarter and make comparable with previous year.
 7. The extract of unaudited standalone financial results for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2023 of Comfort Commotrade Limited is as under:

| Sr. No. | Particulars | Quarter Ended | | Half Year Ended | | Year Ended | |
|---------|------------------------------|---------------|-------------|-----------------|-------------|-------------|------------|
| | | 30.09.2023 | 30.06.2023 | 30.09.2022 | 30.09.2023 | 30.09.2022 | 31.03.2023 |
| | | (Unaudited) | (Unaudited) | (Unaudited) | (Unaudited) | (Unaudited) | (Audited) |
| 1 | Total Income | 1190.92 | 501.60 | 2170.55 | 1692.52 | 3934.54 | 6801.61 |
| 2 | Profit/(Loss) before tax | 490.57 | 11.11 | 820.36 | 501.68 | 558.18 | (146.76) |
| 3 | Profit/(Loss) for the period | 453.94 | 11.11 | 790.41 | 465.06 | 528.23 | (165.81) |

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors
 Sd/-
 Apekshakadram
 Director & Chairperson
 DIN: 08878724

Place: Mumbai
 Date: November 09, 2023

EVEREST KANTO CYLINDER LIMITED

Registered Office: 204, Raheja Centre, Free Press Journal Marg, 214, Nariman Point, Mumbai 400021
 CIN: L29200MH1978PLC020434; Email: investors@ekc.in;
 Tel Numbers: 022 4926 8300/01 Fax: 022 4926 8354; Website : www.everestkanto.com

STATEMENT OF CONSOLIDATED UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30th SEPTEMBER, 2023

(₹ in lakhs, unless otherwise stated)

| Particulars | 3 months ended | Preceding 3 months ended | Corresponding 3 months ended in the Previous Year | Year to date figures for current period ended | Year to date figures for the previous period ended | Previous Year ended |
|---|----------------|--------------------------|---|---|--|---------------------|
| | 30.09.2023 | 30.06.2023 | 30.09.2022 | 30.09.2023 | 30.09.2022 | 31.03.2023 |
| | (Unaudited) | (Unaudited) | (Unaudited) | (Unaudited) | (Unaudited) | (Audited) |
| Total Income from Operations | 29,940 | 27,126 | 34,084 | 57,066 | 72,210 | 1,27,995 |
| Net Profit for the period before Tax, Exceptional Items | 2,997 | 2,849 | 2,468 | 5,846 | 7,471 | 11,579 |
| Net (Loss)/Profit for the period before Tax after Exceptional Items | 2,997 | 2,849 | 2,468 | 5,846 | 7,471 | 9,472 |
| Net (Loss)/Profit for the period after Tax | 2,625 | 2,175 | 1,850 | 4,800 | 5,720 | 7,589 |
| Equity Share Capital | 2,244 | 2,244 | 2,244 | 2,244 | 2,244 | 2,244 |
| Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in the Balance Sheet of previous year) | | | | | | 97,662 |
| Basic and diluted earnings per equity share (face value of ₹ 2 each) (not annualised, except for ₹ 2 in) | 2.35 | 1.94 | 1.65 | 4.29 | 5.10 | 6.79 |

Notes:
 1. The above is an extract of Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, as amended. The full format of the aforesaid Financial Results is available on the websites of the Stock Exchanges (www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com) and on the Company's website (www.everestkanto.com) under 'Investors' section.
 2. The above results are reviewed by the Audit Committee and were approved and taken on record by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on 8th November, 2023.

By Order of the Board
 For Everest Kanto Cylinder Limited
 Sd/-
 Puneet Khurana
 Managing Director
 DIN:-00004074

Place : Mumbai
 Date : 8th November, 2023

जाहीर नोटीस

सदर जाहीर नोटीसीद्वारे तमाम जनतेस कळविण्यात येते की, मिळान रिझर्वान कुरेशी आणि रिझर्वान कुरेशी यांनी सदर निवृत्ती क्र. ३०९, हिसरा मजला, सुनवासी टॉवर, सुनवासी टॉवर को. ऑ. हौ. सो. लि., (क्षेत्र ४६४ जी फुट बिल्डिंग (पूर्वीचा) सर्व. नं. ५१८, हिस्सा नं. ६ (पै), प्लॉट नं. ३ (नविन सर्व. नं. ५९), गौव मौजे बाबंदर, वासुका व विन्हा, ठाणे येथे स्थित निवृत्ती निहालूमि खान आणि मंगेश वसीउद्दीन खान यांच्या कडून दि. २८/०९/२०१९ रोजी जागा करारनामा द्याय. क. ट.न.नं - १-१४९६-२०१९, याद्वारे विवतन करती होत. तरी रिझर्वान कुरेशी यांचे दिनांक १०/०९/२०२० रोजी निवतन झाले आहे. त्यांच्या मृत्यूघात १) नसिम रिझर्वान कुरेशी (पत्नी), २) मिर्झा रिझर्वान कुरेशी (पुलगा), ३) अदवान रिझर्वान कुरेशी (पुलगा), ४) बुशरा गुलनवर कुरेशी (पूर्वाश्रमीची बुशरा रिझर्वान कुरेशी) (विवाहीन पुलगी), आणि ५) मदिहान रिझर्वान कुरेशी (पुलगी) हे त्यांचे वारस आहेत. तरी या नोटीसीद्वारे संस्थेच्या मांडवलात मालमतेत असलेले मयत घासदावे भाग व हितसंबंध हस्तांतरित करण्यासंबंधी मयत घासदावे अन्य वारसदार किंवा मागागीदार हरकतदार यांच्याकडून हक्क मागण्या हक्कती मागण्यात येत आहेत त्याचमागे सदर सदरिका मिळकती संबंधी अन्य कोणाचाही कोणताही विक्री, कुळरण, कब्जा, गहाण, दान, बक्षीस, करार, मृत्युपत्र, कोर्ट दरबार वा अन्य कोणत्याही प्रकारचा हक्क, हितसंबंध, हिस्सा, अधिकार असल्यास त्यांनी त्याबाबत लेखी पुराव्यासह ही नोटीस प्रसिद्ध झाल्यापासून १४ दिवसांच्या आत मला खालील पत्त्यावर कळवावा अन्यथा तसा कोणाचाही कोणत्याही प्रकारचा हक्क, हितसंबंध, हिस्सा, अधिकार नाही व असल्यास तो सोडून दिला आहे असे समजण्यात येईल आणि सदर सदरिकासंबंधीची पुढील थोवत ती कायदाही आमचे अंशित यांच्याकडून करण्यात येईल याची नोंद घ्यावी.

सही/-
दिनांक : १०/११/२०२३
पत्ता : जी-२, नातोया रोड को. ऑ. हौ. सो. लि., ता. ता. टा. राज नगर, आंचोळे, नालासोपारा (पु). ता. वसई, जि. पालघर - ४०१ २०९.

ऑ. सतीशा पांडे.
 Place : Jaipur
 Date : 9th November, 2023

VETO SWITCHGEARS AND CABLES LIMITED

CIN: L31401MH2007PLC171844
 Regd. Office: 506, 5th floor, Plot No. B-9, Landmark Building, New Link Road, Andheri (west), Mumbai, Maharashtra - 400058
 Corporate Office: 4th Floor, Plot No. 10, Days Hotel, Airport Plaza Scheme, Behind Hotel Radisson Blu, Tonk Road, Durgapura, Jaipur-302018 (Rajasthan)
 Email : cs@vetoswitchgears.com Website : www.vetoswitchgears.com, Tel. No. +91-141-6667775

Extract of Statement of Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter and Half Year ended 30th September, 2023

(Rs. In Lakhs)

| Particulars | Standalone | | | | | Consolidated | | | | | | |
|---|------------------------|------------------------|------------------------|------------------------|------------------------|------------------------|------------------------|------------------------|------------------------|----------------------|-----------|-----------|
| | Quarter Ended | | Half Year Ended | | Year Ended | Quarter Ended | | Half Year Ended | | Year Ended | | |
| | 30.09.2023 (UNAUDITED) | 30.06.2023 (UNAUDITED) | 30.09.2022 (UNAUDITED) | 30.09.2023 (UNAUDITED) | 30.09.2022 (UNAUDITED) | 30.09.2023 (UNAUDITED) | 30.06.2023 (UNAUDITED) | 30.09.2022 (UNAUDITED) | 30.09.2022 (UNAUDITED) | 31.03.2023 (AUDITED) | | |
| Total Income from Operations (net) | 5,130.57 | 4,163.49 | 5,209.26 | 9,294.06 | 8,870.53 | 19,606.47 | 7,164.48 | 6,696.28 | 7,544.96 | 13,860.76 | 13,529.52 | 29,110.69 |
| Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items) | 710.99 | 485.54 | 704.33 | 1,196.53 | 1,128.09 | 3,108.04 | 808.19 | 651.41 | 959.00 | 1,459.60 | 1,765.91 | 3,041.54 |
| Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items) | 710.99 | 485.54 | 704.33 | 1,196.53 | 1,128.09 | 3,108.04 | 808.19 | 651.41 | 959.00 | 1,459.60 | 1,765.91 | 3,041.54 |
| Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items) | 529.35 | 366.19 | 528.99 | 895.54 | 847.01 | 2,284.79 | 604.79 | 490.03 | 704.63 | 1,094.82 | 1,354.09 | 2,045.36 |
| Total Comprehensive income for the period [Comprising profit/ (loss) for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income (after tax)] | 530.64 | 367.49 | 530.88 | 898.13 | 850.78 | 2,289.96 | 630.07 | 523.85 | 793.02 | 1,153.93 | 1,469.65 | 2,236.73 |
| Equity Share Capital (Face Value Rs. 10/- per share) | 1,911.50 | 1,911.50 | 1,911.50 | 1,911.50 | 1,911.50 | 1,911.50 | 1,911.50 | 1,911.50 | 1,911.50 | 1,911.50 | 1,911.50 | 1,911.50 |
| Other Equity (excluding Revaluation Reserve) | | | | | | 19,146.99 | | | | | | 21,376.85 |
| Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) (not annualised) | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| a. Basic: | 2.77 | 1.92 | 2.77 | 4.69 | 4.43 | 11.95 | | | | | | |